3
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ D Sub Socket
Socket Connector 8300 Series

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ D Sub Socket
Socket Connector 8300 Series
Contact
Quantity
Dimensions
A B C D E F ± .008
09 1.23 [ 31.2 ] .67 [ 17.0] .98 [ 24.9 ] .46 [ 11.7 ] .67 [ 17.0 ] .70 [ 17.8 ]
15 1.56 [ 39.6 ] 1.00 [ 25.4 ] 1.31 [ 33.3 ] .76 [ 19.3 ] .99 [ 25.1 ] 1.03 [ 26.2 ]
25 2.10 [ 53.3 ] 1.54 [ 39.1] 1.85 [ 47.0 ] 1.27 [ 32.3] 1.54 [ 39.1 ] 1.57 [ 39.9 ]
37 2.74 [ 69.6 ] 2.18 [ 55.4 ] 2.50 [ 63.5 ] 1.87 [ 47.5 ] 2.19 [ 55.6 ] 2.22 [ 56.4 ]
TS-0235-23
Sheet 2 of 3
09 = 9 Position
15 = 15 Position
25 = 25 Position
37 = 37 Position
Strain Relief
(Order Separately)
3448-8DXXA
Ordering Information
Contact
Quantity
Mounting Style:
0 = ∅ .120 [ 3.05 ]
3 = 4-40 UNC
4 = M3
Cover Style:
6= Open Cover
7= Closed Cover
Connector
83XX-X00X
Assembly tools: 3M™ Press, 3640 (or equivalent), 3M™ Locator Plate, 3443-106N, 3M™ Platen 3442-9.
.0 .00 .000
inch ± .1 ± .01 ± .005
[ ] D im ens io ns  fo r R e fe re nce
O n ly
T o le rance  U n less  N o ted
 [m m ]
In ch
.384
[ 9.75 ]
.42 Ref
[ 10.6 ]
.25
[ 6.3 ]
.65
[ 16.6 ]
Assembled
Thickness
+.00
-.01
A
1234512 11 8 7
14151617181925 24 23 22 21
10° Typ
.31
[ 7,9 ]
B
C
Position 1
.11 Ref
[ 2.8 ]
See Page 3
Details
.0545 Typ
[ 1.384 ]
.050 Typ
[ 1.27 ]
Adhesive w/Liner